

h
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3289/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2008 in CWP No.32285/
1995 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Despite service of notice, no one appears for the
respondent. List this matter after Summer Vacation.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of
the impugned judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR