

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 721/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Chakravarti, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. S.R. Singh, learned senior counsel
appearing for the appellants in part.

List the matter as part heard in the next week
for further hearing.

Learned counsel for the respondent is at
liberty to file additional documents.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER