

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 721/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. H.P. Chakravarti, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing Mr. S.R. Singh, learned senior counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the respondent, having regard to the nature of relief regarding back-wages of 20% granted in favour of respondent, we requested Mr. Singh's intervention to advise his client to settle the matter and report to this Court.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.11.07
14:01:39 IST

List the matter after four weeks.

Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER