

\214ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 721/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(Office report)

Date : 09/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter in the second week of January, 2016.

(Neeta)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Sr. P.A.

Court Master